

CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE OFFICERS, INC.

26 March 2019

Current & Retired County Veterans Service Officers:

The Summer Professional Training Conference of the California Association of County Veterans Service Officers will be held from 16 to 21 June 2019 at the Hilton Concord, 1970 Diamond Blvd, Concord, CA 94520. This California Department of Veterans Affairs sanctioned training conference requires the participation of all County Veterans Service Officers.

We are excited to announce that the conference registration for this conference will be online. All required documents (Agenda, Invite Letter, Agenda, and CalVet Sanctioning Memorandum) can be downloaded by participants at https://cacvsoregistration.regfox.com/summer-training-conference. This website will allow for registration with the capability to accept major credit cards for payment of registration fees. It also allows for registration for those desiring to pay by county issued warrant/check.

Your room reservations can be made with the Hilton Concord by calling the hotel directly at (925) 827-2000 or 1-800-826-2644 and reference the group: "California Association of County Veterans". Online Hotel Reservations can be made through the Online Registration website, which lists all lodging and reservation information at the top right hand corner of the page. The link will also be emailed to all CACVSO member counties.

If you have any questions or need any assistance with this new registration process, please do not hesitate to contact me at 805-835-5131 or by email to cacvso.treasurer@gmail.com

As always, thank you for your support and for helping Veterans!

Marion S. Moses Treasurer

CC:

Tom Splitgerber – CACVSO Executive Director Seth Reeb – CACVSO Legislative Advocate Jack Kirwan – CACVSO Consultant